10
1]
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

Adam Rosendorff, M.D.

Confidential - Under Protective Order

11000A

In re Arizona Theranos, Inc. Litigation

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY
Case Name: In re Arizona Theranos, Inc. Litigation
Date of Deposition: 02/26/2019

Job No.: 10051729

I, ADAM ROSENDORFF, M.D., hereby certify

under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of

Cq\ﬁgarh\au that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this [§th day of

Aperl , 2019, at Sdn Di(’.jo
!

s

ADAM ROSENDORFF, M.D.

NOTARIZATION (If Required)

State of

County of

Subscribed and sworn to {(or affirmed) before me on

this day of , 20

by , proved to me on the

basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
who appeared before me.

Signature: (Seal)

Page 364

www.aptusCR.com



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Confidential - Under Protective Order

Adam Rosendorff, M.D. In re Arizona Theranos, Inc. Litigation

DEPOSITION ERRATA SHEET

Case Name: In re Arizona Theranos, Inc. Litigation
Name of Witness: Adam Rosendorff, M.D.
Date of Deposition: 02/26/2019
Job No.: 10051729
Reason Codes: 1. To clarify the record.
2. To conform to the facts.
3. To correct transcription errors.

Page _30 Line 14 Reason _3
From HCT to hCG

Page g1 Line _22 Reason 3

From metagenics to _Levey-Jennings
Page _152 Line § Reason _3
From Daniel Holmes to Daniel Young

Page _361 Line 25 Reason 3

From and to an
Page Line Reason
From Eo
Page Line Reason
From to
Page Line Reason
From to
Page Line Reason
From to
Page Line Reason
From to
Page Line Reason
From to

www.aptusCR.com

Page 365



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Confidential - Under Protective Order

Adam Rosendorff, M.D.

In re Arizona Theranaos, Inc. Litigation

Page
From
Page
From
Page
From
Page
From
Page
From
Page
From
Page
From
Page
From
Page
From
Page
From

X

DEPOSITION ERRATA SHEET

Line Reason
to
Line Reason
to
Line Reason
to
Line Reason
to
Line Reason
to
Line Reason
to
Line Reason
to
Line Reason
to
Line Reason
to
Line Reason
to

Subject to
transcript
No changes
transcript

the above changes, I certify that the

is true and correct

have been made. I certify that the

is true and correct.

Ao

ADAM ROSENDORFF, M.D.

www.aptusCR.com

Page 366





