Confidential - Under Protective Order Adam Rosendorff, M.D. In re Arizona

In re Arizona Theranos, Inc. Litigation

10	
1	DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY
2	Case Name: In re Arizona Theranos, Inc. Litigation
3	Date of Deposition: 02/26/2019
4	Job No.: 10051729
5	
6	I, ADAM ROSENDORFF, M.D., hereby certify
7	under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of
8	California that the foregoing is true and correct.
9	Executed this 15th day of
10	April , 2019, at San Diego.
11	·
12	Arosentet un
13	Arosendet my
14	ADAM ROSENDORFF, M.D.
15	
16	NOTARIZATION (If Required)
17	State of
18	County of
19	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on
20	this day of, 20,
21	by, proved to me on the
22	basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
23	who appeared before me.
24	Signature: (Seal)
25	

1	DEPOSITION ERRATA SHEET
2	Case Name: In re Arizona Theranos, Inc. Litigation Name of Witness: Adam Rosendorff, M.D.
3	Date of Deposition: 02/26/2019 Job No.: 10051729
4	Reason Codes: 1. To clarify the record. 2. To conform to the facts.
5	3. To correct transcription errors.
6	Page 30 Line 14 Reason 3
7	From HCT to hCG
8	Page 61 Line 22 Reason 3
9	From metagenics to Levey-Jennings
10	Page 152 Line 5 Reason 3
11	From Daniel Holmes to Daniel Young
12	Page 361 Line 25 Reason 3
13	From and to an
14	Page Line Reason
15	From to
16	Page Line Reason
17	From to
18	Page Line Reason
19	Fromto
20	Page Line Reason
21	From to
22	Page Line Reason
23	From to
24	Page Line Reason
25	From to

Confidential - Under Protective Order

Adam Rosendorff, M.D.

In re Arizona Theranos, Inc. Litigation

-	
1	DEPOSITION ERRATA SHEET
2	Page Line Reason
3	From to
4	Page Line Reason
5	From to
6	Page Line Reason
7	From to
8	Page Line Reason
9	From to
10	Page Line Reason
11	From to
12	Page Line Reason
13	From to
14	Page Line Reason
15	From to
16	Page Line Reason
17	From to
18	Page Line Reason
19	From to
20	Page Line Reason
21	From to
22	X Subject to the above changes, I certify that the
23	transcript is true and correct No changes have been made. I certify that the transcript is true and correct.
24	Acres my
25	ADAM ROSENDORFF, M.D.